Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)	5 / 2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
1036	517880					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: Proven Technologies LLC					
Clean Beach Technologies LLC	Internal Address					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1729A Brittmoore Road					
Execution Date(s)December 31, 2010						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Houston					
Joint Research Agreement	State.TX					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country USA ZIP: 77043					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.					
A Patent Application No (s)	B Patent No (s)					
12/752,957 Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One					
Name William A Carmichael						
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$40.00					
Internal Address	1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed					
Street Address 1729A Brittmoore Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	8. Payment Information					
City: Houston	- O. Fayment information					
State:TX Zip 77043	- /					
Phone Number <u>713-827-8001</u>	Deposit Aggoogyagh Numhana <u>мийими 19 12/5295/</u>					
Fax Number: 713-827-8051	4 1					
Email Address. bill@proventeckLV.com	Authoriz@di@s@i2Name					
9. Signature: Signature	January, 14, 2011 Date					
William A Carmichael	Total number of pages including cover 3					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of Dec 31 2010 between Proven Technologies, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company doing business as PROVEN ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, whose address is 1729a Brittmore rd Houston TX 77043("Proven"), and CLEAN BEACH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC a Delaware limited liability company whose address is whose address is 1729a Brittmore rd Houston, TX 77043 ("CBT"). Proven and CBT shall collectively be referred to as the "Parties"

WHEREAS, Gary L. Stevenson and David Whitcher are the inventors of the invention (the "Invention") described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent (the "United States Application" and as identified in the attached Acknowledgment Receipt):

Title of Invention:

DIRECTED MULTIPORT EDUCTOR AND METHOD

OF USE

Filing Date:

April 1, 2010

Application Number:

12752957

WHEREAS, the inventors of the Invention, Gary Stevenson and David Whitcher, assigned all their collective rights in the United States Application and the Invention to Proven;

WHEREAS, Proven and S&S CO., LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, have organized and formed CBT as the initial members of CBT; and

WHEREAS, CBT wishes to assign and contribute to Proven, as part of Proven's Dec 21st Asset Purchase Agreement, the intellectual property developed for oil spill remediation efforts, including all of the right, title, and interest in and to the United Stated Application (as it pertains to cleaning sand) and the Invention;

ASS!GNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. CBT hereby assigns and transfers to Proven all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, any improvements thereto, the United States Application (as it pertains to cleaning sand), and any Letters Patent and Registrations to be issued thereon for the full term thereof, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.
- 2. CBT also hereby assigns and transfers to Proven all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, any improvements thereto, and any applications for

PATENT REEL: 025815 FRAME: 0395 foreign counterparts and Letters Patent therefore in all countries throughout the world, including all rights under the Paris Convention ("Paris Convention") and the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") Proven further authorizes CBT to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the Paris Convention and the PCT

3 CBT authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue Letters Patent and Registrations of the United States for the Invention to Proven CBT also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries for the Invention to CBT.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF t	he	undersigned	have	duly	executed	this	Assignm	ent
this _	i day of Dec 31 st , 201	0.	_		•			•	

PROVEN ENGINEERING& TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

CLEAN BEACH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

en

Whogies h

Its:

2